

## Maintenance Organization Approval Certificate

Reference: IR.145.47

Pursuant to the Civil Aviation Regulation of the Islamic Republic of Iran for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, the Civil Aviation Authority of the Islamic Republic of Iran (CAA.IRI) hereby certifies:

## Diba Energy Pegah Co.

No. 28, South Milad Blvd , Golgoon Industrial Complex, Fath Free way Shahriar Road Tehran , Iran

as a maintenance organization in compliance with Section A of CAA.IRI Part-145, approved to maintain the products, parts and appliances listed in the attached "approval schedule" and issue related certificates of release to service using the above reference.

## Conditions:

- 1. This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approved Maintenance Organization Exposition (MOE) as referred to in section A of CAA.IRI Part-145, and
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved MOE, and
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance organization remains in compliance with CAA.IRI Part-145.
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing condition, this approval shall remain valid until any specified date of expiry, unless the approval has previously been surrendered, suspended or revoked.

Date of original issue: 20 Jan. 2018

Date of this issue: 08 Mar. 2024, Revision No.: 00

Date of expiry: 07 Mar. 2025

Mohammad Shahbazi

Vice President for Flight Standards





Civil Aviation Authority of the Islamic Republic of Iran

## Maintenance Organization Approval Schedule

Reference: IR.145.47

Organization name: Diba Energy Pegah Co.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	
	6	RRD Tay 650-15	
Engines	B1 Turbine	CFM56-3(B,C)&CFM56-5(A,B,C)	As per scope of work in MOE and capability list (DE-020-001)
		V2500-A/V2500-A5	0

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION
Components (other than complete engines or APUs)	C7 Engine – APU	As per scope of work in MOE and capability list (DE-020-001)

These terms approval are limited to those products, parts and appliances and to the activities specified in the scope of work section of the approved Maintenance Organization Exposition.(MOE, Part 1.9)
Maintenance Organization Exposition reference: IR.MOE.47

Date of original issue: 20 Jan. 2018

Date of this issue: 08 Mar. 2024, Revision No.: 00

Date of expiry: 07 Mar. 2025

Mohammad Shahbazi

Vice President for Flight Standards

